NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING - NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Little Lake Fire Protection District will hold a public hearing to discuss and consider adoption of a resolution revising the Little Lake Fire Protection District Fire Prevention Fee Schedule. The proposed changes to the schedule consist of an update to the cost recovery hourly rate and an updated Fire Prevention fee schedule.

Hearing Date and Time: February 11, 2025, 5:00 p.m.

Location: Station 54, 74 E. Commercial St. Willits Ca, 95490

What Will Happen: As part of the regularly scheduled District Board meeting you may make oral or written presentations on the proposed fee changes. The District Board will consider all public testimony before considering adoption of the resolution imposing the revised fees.

For More Information: Data indicating the amount of cost, or estimated cost, required to provide the service for which the proposed fees or service charge is levied and the revenue sources anticipated to provide the service is available at the Clerk's office at Station 54, 74 E. Commercial St. Willits Ca, 95490. Office hours are 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday through Friday.

ADA Accommodation: Please be advised that the District needs to be notified 72 hours in advance of a meeting if any specific accommodations or interpreter services are needed in order for you to attend. The District complies with ADA requirements and will attempt to reasonably accommodate individuals with disabilities upon request. Please call (707) 459-6271 to arrange accommodations.